
Shawn Martin <sem2000s@gmail.com>

Fwd: Omega - need inspection of hurricane shutters if purchasing regular window.
1 message

Luis Vega <vegal5695@gmail.com> Tue, Aug 12, 2025 at 3:17 PM
To: Scott Barnett <scott@fuxionmedia.com>, Shawn Martin <sem2000s@gmail.com>

Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Rhonda Hollander, Esq." <rhonda@hgl-law.com>
Date: August 12, 2025 at 2:40:27 PM EDT
To: Luis Vega <vegal5695@gmail.com>, Maged Al Naggar <maged@s-deng.com>
Subject: Omega - need inspection of hurricane shutters if purchasing regular window.

Mr. Vega and Maged

 

Please coordinate a date and time to inspect the hurricane shutters to ensure that they are in good condition and repair to reinstall the hurricane protection as Mr. Vega wishes to purchase a regular
window and not a hurricane window.

 

Once you meet, please confirm that his shutters can be reinstalled and he can then purchase a regular window instead of the hurricane windows.

 

Thank you.

 

Rhonda

 

Rhonda Hollander, Esq.

Hollander, Goode & Lopez, PLLC
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314 S. Federal Highway

Dania Beach, Florida 33004

(954) 923-1985

Rhonda@HGL-Law.com

 

The contents of this e-mail message and any attachments are intended  solely for the addressee(s) named in this e-mail message. This communication is intended to be and to remain confidential and may be subject to
applicable attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, or if this e-mail message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the sender by
reply e-mail and then delete this  e-mail message and its attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or copy  this e-mail message and/or any attachments and if you are not the intended recipient, do not disclose the contents or
take any action in  reliance upon the information contained in this communication or any attachments.

 

NOTICE TO HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION AND CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION CLIENTS: 

This communication (and any attachments) may include privileged communications between attorney and client that are exempt from disclosure and/or protected pursuant to Sections 90.502, 718.111(12) and/or
720.303(4), Fla. Stat.  In such event and to protect the privileged nature of this communication, this communication should not  be made accessible to the members of the association as part of the official records of the
association pursuant to Sections 718.111(12) or 720.303(4), Fla. Stat., as applicable, until such time as the board of directors has determined to make its contents accessible to the  members of the association as part of the
official records of the association.

 

FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT: Please be advised that the law firm of Hollander, Goode & Lopez, PLLC is engaged in the practice of debt collection and any information obtained by Hollander, Goode &  Lopez, PLLC
may or will be used to effect collection of a debt.

 

 

Get Outlook for iOS

From: Rhonda Hollander, Esq. <rhonda@hgl-law.com>
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2025 4:27 PM
To: Maged Al Naggar <maged@s-deng.com>; Larry@ s-deng.com <larry@s-deng.com>; fsayeed s-deng.com <fsayeed@s-deng.com>
Subject: FW: Omega - Notice to owner window failure VEGA 8-6-25

 

Any of you believe this proves code compliance? I would appreciate if you could let me know as he wants to put it back and if it is code compliant the statute states we have to let him.
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From: Luis Vega <vegal5695@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2025 3:25 PM
To: Rhonda Hollander, Esq. <rhonda@hgl-law.com>
Cc: Dorin Frai <dfrai@yahoo.com>; Larry@s-deng.com; Maged Al Naggar <maged@s-deng.com>; Office Support YMS <info@yourmanagementservices.com>
Subject: Re: Omega - Notice to owner window failure VEGA 8-6-25

 

Please find attachments, if need more info pls explain.
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Sent from my iPhone

 

On Aug 11, 2025, at 12:34 PM, Rhonda Hollander, Esq. <rhonda@hgl-law.com> wrote:

Mr. Vega

 

Please provide the documentation to reflect that the shutters that you are going to reinstall on to the association property are “code compliant”.
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Please provide the product approval as well as the permit that you received to install the hurricane shutters.  They must be code compliant for us to allow you to put them back in.

 

Thank you for your anticipated cooperation. 

 

Rhonda

 

Rhonda Hollander, Esq.

Hollander, Goode & Lopez, PLLC

314 S. Federal Highway

Dania Beach, Florida 33004

(954) 923-1985

Rhonda@HGL-Law.com

 

The contents of this e-mail message and any attachments are intended  solely for the addressee(s) named in this e-mail message. This communication is intended to be and to remain confidential and may be
subject to applicable attorney/client and/or work product privileges. If you are not the intended recipient of this e-mail message, or if this e-mail message has been addressed to you in error, please
immediately alert the sender by reply e-mail and then delete this  e-mail message and its attachments. Do not deliver, distribute or copy  this e-mail message and/or any attachments and if you are not the
intended recipient, do not disclose the contents or take any action in  reliance upon the information contained in this communication or any attachments.

 

NOTICE TO HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION AND CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION CLIENTS: 

This communication (and any attachments) may include privileged communications between attorney and client that are exempt from disclosure and/or protected pursuant to Sections 90.502, 718.111(12)
and/or 720.303(4), Fla. Stat.  In such event and to protect the privileged nature of this communication, this communication should not  be made accessible to the members of the association as part of the
official records of the association pursuant to Sections 718.111(12) or 720.303(4), Fla. Stat., as applicable, until such time as the board of directors has determined to make its contents accessible to the 
members of the association as part of the official records of the association.

 

FAIR DEBT COLLECTION PRACTICES ACT: Please be advised that the law firm of Hollander, Goode & Lopez, PLLC is engaged in the practice of debt collection and any information obtained by Hollander, Goode
&  Lopez, PLLC may or will be used to effect collection of a debt.
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From: Luis Vega <vegal5695@gmail.com>
Sent: Monday, August 11, 2025 11:37 AM
To: Vera Clement <admin@hgl-law.com>
Cc: Rhonda Hollander, Esq. <rhonda@hgl-law.com>; Yvonne Escobar <assistant@hgl-law.com>
Subject: Re: Omega - Notice to owner window failure VEGA 8-6-25

 

I have requested Dorin for an estimate for regular windows since I have my shutters waiting to be reintalled.

 

Sent from my iPhone

On Aug 6, 2025, at 3:22 PM, Vera Clement <admin@hgl-law.com> wrote:

Good afternoon,

 

Please see the attached letter from attorney Rhonda Hollander.

 

Thank you,

Vera

 

Hollander, Goode & Lopez, PLLC

314 S. Federal Hwy.

Dania Beach, FL 33004

954-523-3888

admin@hgl-law.com
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<NOTICE TO OWNER LOWER WINDOW FAILURE VEGA 80625.pdf>

<Vega Window Failure.pdf>

<ACC REQUEST FORM.pdf>
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